Combined Financial Statements do not reflect any pro forma adjustments related to Cinergy's regulated operations that are accounted for
pursuant to SFAS No. 71 "Accounting for the Effects of Certain Types of Regulation," which are comprised of PSI, ULH&P and CG&E's
transmission and distribution operations. Under the rate setting and recovery provisions currently in place for these regulated operations which
provide revenues derived from cost, the fair values of the individual tangible and intangible assets and liabilities are estimated to approximate
their carrying values. The estimated fair values of the assets and liabilities of these operations could also be materially affected by the rate
structure of Cinergy's utilities upon completion of the mergers.

141

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

177

DUKE ENERGY HOLDING CORP.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005
(In millions, except per-share amounts)

Duke Energy
Historical

(a)
Cinergy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Duke Energy
Holding

Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Non-regulated electric, natural gas, natural gas liquids
and other $ 7,010 $ 910 $ 32  (b)$ 7,932

(20)(i)
Regulated electric 2,512 1,141 (2)(i) 3,651
Regulated natural gas and natural gas liquids 1,881 407 (5)(i) 2,283

Total operating revenues 11,403 2,458 5 13,866

Operating Expenses
Natural gas and petroleum products purchased 5,861 264 (48)(i) 6,078

1  (b)
Costs of fuel resold � 179 179
Operation, maintenance and other 1,814 683 (6)(c) 2,491
Fuel used in electric generation and purchased power 922 618 73  (b) 1,613
Depreciation and amortization 992 257 4  (d) 1,253
Property and other taxes 309 144 453
Impairment and other charges 123 � 123

Total operating expenses 10,021 2,145 24 12,190

Gains on Sales of Investments in Commercial and
Multi-Family Real Estate 54 � 54
Gains (Losses) on Sales of Other Assets, net 33 � 33

Operating Income 1,469 313 (19) 1,763

Other Income and Expenses
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 80 19 (4)(e) 95
Gains (Losses) on sales and impairments of equity
investments 1,245 � 1,245
Other income and expenses, net 65 17 (2)(f) 80

Total other income and expenses 1,390 36 (6) 1,420

Interest Expense 590 133 (9)(g) 712
(2)(h)

Minority Interest Expense 493 2 495

Earnings From Continuing Operations Before
Income Taxes 1,776 214 (14) 1,976
Income Tax Expense from Continuing Operations 598 46 (6)(j) 638

Income From Continuing Operations 1,178 168 (8) 1,338

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

178

Duke Energy
Historical

(a)
Cinergy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Duke Energy
Holding

Pro Forma

Dividends and Premiums on Redemption of
Preferred and Preference Stock 4 � (4)(k) �

Income from Continuing Operations Available For
Common Stockholders $ 1,174 $ 168 $ (4) $ 1,338

Common Stock Data
Weighted-average shares outstanding
Basic 941 197 1,248  (l)
Diluted 977 198 1,286  (l)

Earnings per share (from continuing operations)
Basic $ 1.25 $ 0.85 $ 1.07
Diluted $ 1.20 $ 0.85 $ 1.04

See accompanying Notes to Duke Energy Holding Corp. Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations, which are an
integral part of these statements.

142

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

179

DUKE ENERGY HOLDING CORP.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004
(In millions, except per-share amounts)

Duke Energy
Historical

(a)
Cinergy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Duke Energy
Holding

Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Non-regulated electric, natural gas, natural gas liquids
and other $ 14,275 $ 1,671 $ 92  (b)$ 16,000

(38)(i)
Regulated electric 5,111 2,326 7,437
Regulated natural gas and natural gas liquids 3,117 691 (6)(i) 3,802

Total operating revenues 22,503 4,688 48 27,239

Operating Expenses
Natural gas and petroleum products purchased 11,335 428 (52)(i) 11,724

13  (b)
Costs of fuel resold � 281 281
Operation, maintenance and other 3,568 1,282 (12)(c) 4,838
Fuel used in electric generation and purchased power 2,098 1,244 163  (b) 3,505
Depreciation and amortization 1,851 461 9  (d) 2,321
Property and other taxes 539 254 793
Impairment and other charges 65 � 65

Total operating expenses 19,456 3,950 121 23,527

Gains on Sales of Investments in Commercial and
Multi-Family Real Estate 192 � 192
Gains (Losses) on Sales of Other Assets, net (225) � (225)

Operating Income 3,014 738 (73) 3,679

Other Income and Expenses
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 161 48 (8)(e) 201
Losses on sales and impairments of equity
investments (4) � (4)
Other income and expenses, net 145 (3) (4)(f) 138

Total other income and expenses 302 45 (12) 335

Interest Expense 1,349 275 (19)(g) 1,601
(4)(h)

Minority Interest Expense 195 3 198

Earnings From Continuing Operations Before
Income Taxes 1,772 505 (62) 2,215
Income Tax Expense from Continuing Operations 540 104 (25)(j) 619

Income From Continuing Operations 1,232 401 (37) 1,596

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

180

Duke Energy
Historical

(a)
Cinergy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Duke Energy
Holding

Pro Forma

Dividends and Premiums on Redemption of
Preferred and Preference Stock 9 � (9)(k) �

Income from Continuing Operations Available For
Common Stockholders $ 1,223 $ 401 $ (28) $ 1,596

Common Stock Data
Weighted-average shares outstanding
Basic 931 181 1,213  (l)
Diluted 966 184 1,253  (l)

Earnings per share (from continuing operations)
Basic $ 1.31 $ 2.22 $ 1.32
Diluted $ 1.27 $ 2.18 $ 1.28

See accompanying Notes to Duke Energy Holding Corp. Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations, which are an
integral part of these statements.

143

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

181

Duke Energy Holding Corp.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Statements of Operations

(a)
Cinergy Historical Presentation�Certain adjustments have been made to Cinergy's historical presentation in order to conform to Duke

[…]

calculated by adding Duke Energy's weighted average number of basic and diluted shares of common stock outstanding for the six
months ended June 30, 2005 or the year ended December 31, 2004, as applicable, and Cinergy's weighted average number of basic and
diluted shares of common stock outstanding for those same periods multiplied by the exchange ratio of 1.56:

Description

For the
Six Months Ended
June 30, 2005

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2004

Basic:
Duke Energy weighted average common shares 941 931

Cinergy weighted average common shares 197 181
Exchange ratio 1.56 1.56

307 282

Pro forma weighted average common shares 1,248 1,213

Diluted:
Duke Energy weighted average common shares 977 966

Cinergy weighted average common shares 198 184
Exchange ratio 1.56 1.56

309 287

Pro forma weighted average diluted shares 1,286 1,253

145

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

183

DUKE ENERGY HOLDING CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

June 30, 2005
(In millions)

(a)

Duke Energy
Historical

Cinergy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Duke Energy
Holding

Pro Forma

ASSETS

Current Assets $ 7,962 $ 2,345 $ (134
91
16
93

(23)

)(m)
  (k)
  (f)
  (d)
  (o)

$ 10,350

Goodwill 4,106 47 4,244  (b) 8,397
Investments and Other Assets 8,015 1,631 211

652
88
22
(49

  (e)
  (d)
  (k)
  (f)
)(j)

10,570

Property, Plant and Equipment, net 33,390 10,206 144  (c) 43,740
Regulatory Assets and Deferred Debits 2,522 1,028 (20

345
)(g)
  (j)

3,875

Total Assets $ 55,995 $ 15,257 $ 5,680 $ 76,932

LIABILITIES AND COMMON STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY

Current Liabilities $ 7,799 $ 3,292 $ 103
90
(23

  (k)
  (h)
)(o)

$ 11,261

Long-term Debt 16,359 3,975 127  (i) 20,461
Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities 13,497 3,462 592

260
88

  (j)
  (l)
  (k)

17,899

Minority Interests 1,925 63 1,988
Preferred and preference stock without sinking fund
requirements 134 (134)(m) �
Common Stockholders' Equity
Common stock 10,375 2 (2)(n) 19,417

9,042  (b)
Paid-in capital 2,942 (2,942)(n) �
Retained earnings 4,962 1,594 (1,594)(n) 4,962
Treasury shares at cost (5) 5  (n) �
Accumulated other comprehensive income 944 (68) 68  (n) 944

Total common stockholders' equity 16,281 4,465 4,577 25,323

Total Liabilities and Common Stockholders' Equity $ 55,995 $ 15,257 $ 5,680 $ 76,932

See accompanying Notes to Duke Energy Holding Corp. Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet which are an integral part
of these statements.

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

184

146

Edgar Filing: Duke Energy Holding Corp. - Form S-4/A

185

Duke Energy Holding Corp.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed

Combined Balance Sheet

(a)
Cinergy Historical Presentation�Certain adjustments have been made to Cinergy's historical presentation in order to conform to Duke
Energy's historical presentation.

(b)
Goodwill�The estimated total purchase price of the mergers, based on the market price of Duke Energy common stock during the